
STATEMENT  OF APPROPRIATION, ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS AND BALANCES
As of March 31, 2021

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Davao de Oro

Provincial Accountant's Office
1st Floor Capitol Building, Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Balance of
AllotmentsFund Code Appropriations Allotments Obligations Balance of

Appropriations

LOCAL ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE

   95,471,179.50   81,713,516.62  387,812,449.50  483,283,629.00    306,098,932.88100GENERAL FUND
   94,571,179.50   81,713,516.62  385,428,820.50  480,000,000.00    303,715,303.88Current Appropriation

     a.) Personal Services             0.00   49,164,338.76291,427,641.00  291,427,641.00    242,263,302.24

     b.) Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses    94,571,179.50   32,549,177.8694,001,179.50  188,572,359.00     61,452,001.64

   94,571,179.50   81,568,929.54  376,691,916.50  471,263,096.00    295,122,986.96HEALTH AND HOSPITAL SERVICES
     a.) Personal Services             0.00   49,019,751.68282,690,737.00  282,690,737.00    233,670,985.32

     b.) Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses    94,571,179.50   32,549,177.8694,001,179.50  188,572,359.00     61,452,001.64

    2,033,244.50    1,266,772.54    6,792,993.50    8,826,238.00      5,526,220.9644211. Provincial Economic Enterprise Management Office
            0.00      936,464.13    5,359,749.00    5,359,749.00      4,423,284.87100     a.) Personal Services

          Salaries And Wages - Regular             0.00      643,987.102,524,248.00    2,524,248.00      1,880,260.9050101010
          Salaries And Wages - Casual/contractual             0.00      111,367.841,380,866.00    1,380,866.00      1,269,498.1650101020
          Personal Economic Relief Allowance (pera)             0.00       18,000.0072,000.00       72,000.00         54,000.0050102010
          Representation Allowance (ra)             0.00       17,000.00102,000.00      102,000.00         85,000.0050102020
          Transportation Allowance (ta)             0.00            0.00102,000.00      102,000.00        102,000.0050102030
          Clothing/uniform Allowance             0.00       18,000.0018,000.00       18,000.00              0.0050102040
          Subsistence Allowance             0.00        2,550.0054,000.00       54,000.00         51,450.0050102050
          Laundry Allowance             0.00          525.025,400.00        5,400.00          4,874.9850102060
          Hazard Pay             0.00       39,370.60300,813.00      300,813.00        261,442.4050102110
          Longevity Pay             0.00            0.005,000.00        5,000.00          5,000.0050102120
          Year End Bonus             0.00            0.00420,708.00      420,708.00        420,708.0050102140
          Cash Gift             0.00            0.0015,000.00       15,000.00         15,000.0050102150
          Retirement And Life Insurance Premiums             0.00       77,278.45302,910.00      302,910.00        225,631.5550103010
          Pag-ibig Contributions             0.00          900.003,600.00        3,600.00          2,700.0050103020
          Philhealth Contributions             0.00        6,585.1234,604.00       34,604.00         28,018.8850103030
          Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums             0.00          900.003,600.00        3,600.00          2,700.0050103040
          Other Personnel Benefits             0.00            0.0015,000.00       15,000.00         15,000.0050104990

    2,033,244.50      330,308.41    1,433,244.50    3,466,489.00      1,102,936.09200     b.) Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses
          Traveling Expenses - Local        25,000.00        3,840.0025,000.00       50,000.00         21,160.0050201010
          Training Expenses        10,000.00            0.0010,000.00       20,000.00         10,000.0050202010
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          Office Supplies Expenses        75,000.00            0.0075,000.00      150,000.00         75,000.0050203010
          Fuel, Oil And Lubricants Expenses       150,000.00       48,565.25150,000.00      300,000.00        101,434.7550203090
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses        50,000.00            0.0050,000.00      100,000.00         50,000.0050203990
          Water Expenses         3,500.00            0.003,500.00        7,000.00          3,500.0050204010
          Postage And Courier Services         2,200.00            0.002,200.00        4,400.00          2,200.0050205010
          Telephone Expenses-mobile        24,000.00       11,000.0024,000.00       48,000.00         13,000.0050205020
          Internet Subcription Expenses        15,000.00            0.0015,000.00       30,000.00         15,000.0050205030
          Other General Services       730,544.50      254,203.16730,544.50    1,461,089.00        476,341.3450212990
          Repairs And Maintenance - Machinery And Equipment        85,000.00            0.0085,000.00      170,000.00         85,000.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - Transportation       150,000.00       12,700.00150,000.00      300,000.00        137,300.0050213060
               Equipment

          Taxes, Duties And Licenses       100,000.00            0.00100,000.00      200,000.00        100,000.0050216010
          Fidelity Bond Premiums         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050216020
          Printing And Publication Expenses        10,500.00            0.0010,500.00       21,000.00         10,500.0050299020

      600,000.00            0.00            0.00      600,000.00              0.00          Continuous Quality Improvement  Program
          Traveling Expenses - Local       120,000.00            0.000.00      120,000.00              0.0050201010
          Training Expenses        65,000.00            0.000.00       65,000.00              0.0050202010
          Office Supplies Expenses         5,000.00            0.000.00        5,000.00              0.0050203010
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses        10,000.00            0.000.00       10,000.00              0.0050203990
          Representation Expenses       400,000.00            0.000.00      400,000.00              0.0050299030

   42,145,672.00   35,624,815.38  163,637,061.00  205,782,733.00    128,012,245.624421-12. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Montevista
            0.00   21,168,855.93  121,491,389.00  121,491,389.00    100,322,533.07100     a.) Personal Services

          Salaries And Wages - Regular             0.00    2,666,443.1112,245,592.00   12,245,592.00      9,579,148.8950101010
          Salaries And Wages - Casual/contractual             0.00   17,361,416.51100,272,730.00  100,272,730.00     82,911,313.4950101020
          Personal Economic Relief Allowance (pera)             0.00      158,000.00816,000.00      816,000.00        658,000.0050102010
          Representation Allowance (ra)             0.00       10,000.0060,000.00       60,000.00         50,000.0050102020
          Transportation Allowance (ta)             0.00            0.0060,000.00       60,000.00         60,000.0050102030
          Clothing/uniform Allowance             0.00      162,000.00204,000.00      204,000.00         42,000.0050102040
          Subsistence Allowance             0.00       45,400.00630,000.00      630,000.00        584,600.0050102050
          Laundry Allowance             0.00        6,831.8763,000.00       63,000.00         56,168.1350102060
          Hazard Pay             0.00      373,547.302,559,198.00    2,559,198.00      2,185,650.7050102110
          Longevity Pay             0.00       10,000.0010,000.00       10,000.00              0.0050102120
          Year End Bonus             0.00            0.002,040,932.00    2,040,932.00      2,040,932.0050102140
          Cash Gift             0.00            0.00170,000.00      170,000.00        170,000.0050102150
          Retirement And Life Insurance Premiums             0.00      321,080.041,469,472.00    1,469,472.00      1,148,391.9650103010
          Pag-ibig Contributions             0.00        7,900.0040,800.00       40,800.00         32,900.0050103020
          Philhealth Contributions             0.00       38,337.10208,865.00      208,865.00        170,527.9050103030
          Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums             0.00        7,900.0040,800.00       40,800.00         32,900.0050103040
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          Terminal Leave Benefits             0.00            0.00430,000.00      430,000.00        430,000.0050104030
          Other Personnel Benefits             0.00            0.00170,000.00      170,000.00        170,000.0050104990

   42,145,672.00   14,455,959.45   42,145,672.00   84,291,344.00     27,689,712.55200     b.) Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses
          Traveling Expenses - Local        50,000.00        8,640.0050,000.00      100,000.00         41,360.0050201010
          Training Expenses       275,000.00            0.00275,000.00      550,000.00        275,000.0050202010
          Office Supplies Expenses       400,000.00            0.00400,000.00      800,000.00        400,000.0050203010
          Accountable Forms Expenses       100,000.00       18,500.00100,000.00      200,000.00         81,500.0050203020
          Food Supplies Expenses     3,000,000.00    1,291,996.603,000,000.00    6,000,000.00      1,708,003.4050203050
          Drugs And Medicines Expenses     2,500,000.00      200,000.002,500,000.00    5,000,000.00      2,300,000.0050203070
          Medical, Dental And Laboratory Supplies Expenses     7,000,000.00      810,271.007,000,000.00   14,000,000.00      6,189,729.0050203080
          Fuel, Oil And Lubricants Expenses     1,550,000.00      521,414.771,550,000.00    3,100,000.00      1,028,585.2350203090
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses       400,000.00        4,000.00400,000.00      800,000.00        396,000.0050203990
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses - Cooking       100,000.00       53,820.00100,000.00      200,000.00         46,180.0050203990
               Gas Expenses

          Water Expenses        25,000.00            0.0025,000.00       50,000.00         25,000.0050204010
          Electricity Expenses     3,000,000.00    1,290,431.073,000,000.00    6,000,000.00      1,709,568.9350204020
          Telephone Expenses-mobile        21,000.00       10,500.0021,000.00       42,000.00         10,500.0050205020
          Internet Subcription Expenses         5,000.00            0.005,000.00       10,000.00          5,000.0050205030
          Cable, Satellite, Telegraph And Radio Expenses         5,000.00            0.005,000.00       10,000.00          5,000.0050205040
          Other General Services    22,796,024.00   10,203,486.0122,796,024.00   45,592,048.00     12,592,537.9950212990
          Repairs And Maintenance - Buildings And Other       250,000.00            0.00250,000.00      500,000.00        250,000.0050213040
               Structures

          Repairs And Maintenance - Disaster Response &        40,000.00            0.0040,000.00       80,000.00         40,000.0050213050
               Rescue Eqt.

          Repairs And Maintenance - Hospital Equipment       302,761.50            0.00302,761.50      605,523.00        302,761.5050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - It Equipment        25,000.00            0.0025,000.00       50,000.00         25,000.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - Office Equipment        25,000.00            0.0025,000.00       50,000.00         25,000.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - Transportation       175,000.00       20,400.00175,000.00      350,000.00        154,600.0050213060
               Equipment

          Taxes, Duties And Licenses        25,000.00            0.0025,000.00       50,000.00         25,000.0050216010
          Fidelity Bond Premiums        25,000.00       22,500.0025,000.00       50,000.00          2,500.0050216020
          Printing And Publication Expenses        30,886.50            0.0030,886.50       61,773.00         30,886.5050299020
          Rent Expenses        15,000.00            0.0015,000.00       30,000.00         15,000.0050299050
          Membership Dues And Contributions To         5,000.00            0.005,000.00       10,000.00          5,000.0050299060
               Organizations

   26,579,059.50   21,075,047.58  104,127,841.50  130,706,901.00     83,052,793.924421-23. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Pantukan
            0.00   13,081,021.98   77,548,782.00   77,548,782.00     64,467,760.02100     a.) Personal Services

          Salaries And Wages - Regular             0.00    2,382,538.5812,274,128.00   12,274,128.00      9,891,589.4250101010
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          Salaries And Wages - Casual/contractual             0.00    9,550,060.5356,008,928.00   56,008,928.00     46,458,867.4750101020
          Personal Economic Relief Allowance (pera)             0.00      164,000.00816,000.00      816,000.00        652,000.0050102010
          Representation Allowance (ra)             0.00       10,000.0060,000.00       60,000.00         50,000.0050102020
          Transportation Allowance (ta)             0.00            0.0060,000.00       60,000.00         60,000.0050102030
          Clothing/uniform Allowance             0.00      168,000.00204,000.00      204,000.00         36,000.0050102040
          Subsistence Allowance             0.00       55,100.00612,000.00      612,000.00        556,900.0050102050
          Laundry Allowance             0.00        8,474.9961,200.00       61,200.00         52,725.0150102060
          Hazard Pay             0.00      396,436.892,516,835.00    2,516,835.00      2,120,398.1150102110
          Longevity Pay             0.00       10,000.0015,000.00       15,000.00          5,000.0050102120
          Year End Bonus             0.00            0.002,215,688.00    2,215,688.00      2,215,688.0050102140
          Cash Gift             0.00            0.00170,000.00      170,000.00        170,000.0050102150
          Retirement And Life Insurance Premiums             0.00      285,904.631,472,896.00    1,472,896.00      1,186,991.3750103010
          Pag-ibig Contributions             0.00        8,200.0040,800.00       40,800.00         32,600.0050103020
          Philhealth Contributions             0.00       34,106.36210,507.00      210,507.00        176,400.6450103030
          Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums             0.00        8,200.0040,800.00       40,800.00         32,600.0050103040
          Terminal Leave Benefits             0.00            0.00600,000.00      600,000.00        600,000.0050104030
          Other Personnel Benefits             0.00            0.00170,000.00      170,000.00        170,000.0050104990

   26,579,059.50    7,994,025.60   26,579,059.50   53,158,119.00     18,585,033.90200     b.) Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses
          Traveling Expenses - Local       100,000.00        3,120.00100,000.00      200,000.00         96,880.0050201010
          Training Expenses        69,622.00            0.0069,622.00      139,244.00         69,622.0050202010
          Office Supplies Expenses       500,000.00            0.00500,000.00    1,000,000.00        500,000.0050203010
          Accountable Forms Expenses       100,000.00       18,500.00100,000.00      200,000.00         81,500.0050203020
          Food Supplies Expenses     1,500,000.00      477,635.001,500,000.00    3,000,000.00      1,022,365.0050203050
          Drugs And Medicines Expenses     2,075,000.00      199,900.002,075,000.00    4,150,000.00      1,875,100.0050203070
          Medical, Dental And Laboratory Supplies Expenses     5,125,000.00      400,565.605,125,000.00   10,250,000.00      4,724,434.4050203080
          Fuel, Oil And Lubricants Expenses     1,000,000.00      334,989.461,000,000.00    2,000,000.00        665,010.5450203090
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses       300,000.00       13,700.00300,000.00      600,000.00        286,300.0050203990
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses - Cooking        46,000.00       13,000.0046,000.00       92,000.00         33,000.0050203990
               Gas Expenses

          Water Expenses         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050204010
          Electricity Expenses     1,500,000.00      706,485.241,500,000.00    3,000,000.00        793,514.7650204020
          Telephone Expenses-mobile        21,000.00       10,500.0021,000.00       42,000.00         10,500.0050205020
          Internet Subcription Expenses        17,500.00        1,544.8717,500.00       35,000.00         15,955.1350205030
          Cable, Satellite, Telegraph And Radio Expenses         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050205040
          Other General Services    13,405,210.00    5,787,685.4313,405,210.00   26,810,420.00      7,617,524.5750212990
          Repairs And Maintenance - Buildings And Other       250,000.00            0.00250,000.00      500,000.00        250,000.0050213040
               Structures

          Repairs And Maintenance - Hospital Equipment       100,000.00            0.00100,000.00      200,000.00        100,000.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - It Equipment        25,000.00            0.0025,000.00       50,000.00         25,000.0050213050
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          Repairs And Maintenance - Transportation       250,000.00       20,400.00250,000.00      500,000.00        229,600.0050213060
               Equipment

          Taxes, Duties And Licenses        15,000.00        6,000.0015,000.00       30,000.00          9,000.0050216010
          Fidelity Bond Premiums        15,000.00            0.0015,000.00       30,000.00         15,000.0050216020
          Printing And Publication Expenses       144,000.00            0.00144,000.00      288,000.00        144,000.0050299020
          Membership Dues And Contributions To        15,727.50            0.0015,727.50       31,455.00         15,727.5050299060
               Organizations

   12,391,502.50   11,566,525.41   50,572,919.50   62,964,422.00     39,006,394.094421-34. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Laak
            0.00    6,887,252.23   38,181,417.00   38,181,417.00     31,294,164.77100     a.) Personal Services

          Salaries And Wages - Regular             0.00    1,678,959.007,322,112.00    7,322,112.00      5,643,153.0050101010
          Salaries And Wages - Casual/contractual             0.00    4,490,065.6425,578,775.00   25,578,775.00     21,088,709.3650101020
          Personal Economic Relief Allowance (pera)             0.00      108,000.00552,000.00      552,000.00        444,000.0050102010
          Representation Allowance (ra)             0.00       10,000.0060,000.00       60,000.00         50,000.0050102020
          Transportation Allowance (ta)             0.00            0.0060,000.00       60,000.00         60,000.0050102030
          Clothing/uniform Allowance             0.00      108,000.00138,000.00      138,000.00         30,000.0050102040
          Subsistence Allowance             0.00       27,650.00414,000.00      414,000.00        386,350.0050102050
          Laundry Allowance             0.00        4,268.2041,400.00       41,400.00         37,131.8050102060
          Hazard Pay             0.00      224,146.621,501,244.00    1,501,244.00      1,277,097.3850102110
          Longevity Pay             0.00            0.005,000.00        5,000.00          5,000.0050102120
          Year End Bonus             0.00            0.001,220,352.00    1,220,352.00      1,220,352.0050102140
          Cash Gift             0.00            0.00115,000.00      115,000.00        115,000.0050102150
          Retirement And Life Insurance Premiums             0.00      201,475.08878,654.00      878,654.00        677,178.9250103010
          Pag-ibig Contributions             0.00        5,400.0027,600.00       27,600.00         22,200.0050103020
          Philhealth Contributions             0.00       23,887.69124,680.00      124,680.00        100,792.3150103030
          Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums             0.00        5,400.0027,600.00       27,600.00         22,200.0050103040
          Other Personnel Benefits             0.00            0.00115,000.00      115,000.00        115,000.0050104990

   12,391,502.50    4,679,273.18   12,391,502.50   24,783,005.00      7,712,229.32200     b.) Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses
          Traveling Expenses - Local        30,000.00       14,880.0030,000.00       60,000.00         15,120.0050201010
          Training Expenses        25,000.00            0.0025,000.00       50,000.00         25,000.0050202010
          Office Supplies Expenses       125,000.00            0.00125,000.00      250,000.00        125,000.0050203010
          Accountable Forms Expenses        30,000.00            0.0030,000.00       60,000.00         30,000.0050203020
          Food Supplies Expenses       750,000.00      174,335.00750,000.00    1,500,000.00        575,665.0050203050
          Drugs And Medicines Expenses       750,000.00      100,000.00750,000.00    1,500,000.00        650,000.0050203070
          Medical, Dental And Laboratory Supplies Expenses     2,664,806.00      449,701.002,664,806.00    5,329,612.00      2,215,105.0050203080
          Fuel, Oil And Lubricants Expenses       750,000.00      295,956.73750,000.00    1,500,000.00        454,043.2750203090
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses       100,000.00            0.00100,000.00      200,000.00        100,000.0050203990
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses - Cooking        27,500.00       13,800.0027,500.00       55,000.00         13,700.0050203990
               Gas Expenses
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          Water Expenses         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050204010
          Electricity Expenses       750,000.00      356,889.85750,000.00    1,500,000.00        393,110.1550204020
          Telephone Expenses-mobile        21,000.00       10,500.0021,000.00       42,000.00         10,500.0050205020
          Internet Subcription Expenses        17,500.00        3,000.0017,500.00       35,000.00         14,500.0050205030
          Other General Services     5,876,425.50    3,216,760.605,876,425.50   11,752,851.00      2,659,664.9050212990
          Repairs And Maintenance - Buildings And Other        15,000.00            0.0015,000.00       30,000.00         15,000.0050213040
               Structures

          Repairs And Maintenance - Machinery And Equipment       142,771.00            0.00142,771.00      285,542.00        142,771.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - Transportation       275,000.00       32,200.00275,000.00      550,000.00        242,800.0050213060
               Equipment

          Taxes, Duties And Licenses        20,000.00            0.0020,000.00       40,000.00         20,000.0050216010
          Fidelity Bond Premiums        17,500.00       11,250.0017,500.00       35,000.00          6,250.0050216020
          Printing And Publication Expenses         1,000.00            0.001,000.00        2,000.00          1,000.0050299020
          Membership Dues And Contributions To           500.00            0.00500.00        1,000.00            500.0050299060
               Organizations

   11,421,701.00   12,035,768.63   51,561,101.00   62,982,802.00     39,525,332.374421-45. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Maragusan
            0.00    6,946,157.41   40,109,400.00   40,109,400.00     33,163,242.59100     a.) Personal Services

          Salaries And Wages - Regular             0.00    1,619,507.007,332,312.00    7,332,312.00      5,712,805.0050101010
          Salaries And Wages - Casual/contractual             0.00    4,611,346.8727,370,927.00   27,370,927.00     22,759,580.1350101020
          Personal Economic Relief Allowance (pera)             0.00      112,000.00552,000.00      552,000.00        440,000.0050102010
          Representation Allowance (ra)             0.00       10,000.0060,000.00       60,000.00         50,000.0050102020
          Transportation Allowance (ta)             0.00            0.0060,000.00       60,000.00         60,000.0050102030
          Clothing/uniform Allowance             0.00      120,000.00138,000.00      138,000.00         18,000.0050102040
          Subsistence Allowance             0.00       25,500.00414,000.00      414,000.00        388,500.0050102050
          Laundry Allowance             0.00        3,906.8641,400.00       41,400.00         37,493.1450102060
          Hazard Pay             0.00      215,275.361,503,969.00    1,503,969.00      1,288,693.6450102110
          Longevity Pay             0.00            0.0010,000.00       10,000.00         10,000.0050102120
          Year End Bonus             0.00            0.001,337,052.00    1,337,052.00      1,337,052.0050102140
          Cash Gift             0.00            0.00115,000.00      115,000.00        115,000.0050102150
          Retirement And Life Insurance Premiums             0.00      194,380.84879,878.00      879,878.00        685,497.1650103010
          Pag-ibig Contributions             0.00        5,600.0027,600.00       27,600.00         22,000.0050103020
          Philhealth Contributions             0.00       23,040.48124,662.00      124,662.00        101,621.5250103030
          Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums             0.00        5,600.0027,600.00       27,600.00         22,000.0050103040
          Other Personnel Benefits             0.00            0.00115,000.00      115,000.00        115,000.0050104990

   11,421,701.00    5,089,611.22   11,451,701.00   22,873,402.00      6,362,089.78200     b.) Maintenance & Other Operating Expenses
          Traveling Expenses - Local        25,000.00        6,480.0025,000.00       50,000.00         18,520.0050201010
          Training Expenses         5,000.00            0.005,000.00       10,000.00          5,000.0050202010
          Office Supplies Expenses       150,000.00            0.00150,000.00      300,000.00        150,000.0050203010
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          Accountable Forms Expenses        44,450.00            0.0044,450.00       88,900.00         44,450.0050203020
          Food Supplies Expenses       600,000.00      201,840.00600,000.00    1,200,000.00        398,160.0050203050
          Drugs And Medicines Expenses       750,000.00      199,900.00750,000.00    1,500,000.00        550,100.0050203070
          Medical, Dental And Laboratory Supplies Expenses     1,500,000.00      347,973.801,500,000.00    3,000,000.00      1,152,026.2050203080
          Fuel, Oil And Lubricants Expenses     1,300,000.00      144,494.221,300,000.00    2,600,000.00      1,155,505.7850203090
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses       100,000.00       12,000.00100,000.00      200,000.00         88,000.0050203990
          Other Supplies And Materials Expenses - Cooking        30,600.00        8,500.0030,600.00       61,200.00         22,100.0050203990
               Gas Expenses

          Water Expenses       175,000.00       73,518.00175,000.00      350,000.00        101,482.0050204010
          Electricity Expenses       750,000.00      153,525.95750,000.00    1,500,000.00        596,474.0550204020
          Telephone Expenses-mobile             0.00       10,000.0010,000.00       10,000.00              0.0050205020
          Internet Subcription Expenses        21,000.00            0.0021,000.00       42,000.00         21,000.0050205030
          Other General Services     5,518,151.00    3,891,429.255,518,151.00   11,036,302.00      1,626,721.7550212990
          Repairs And Maintenance - Hospital & Health         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050213040
               Center

          Repairs And Maintenance - Disaster Response &        50,000.00            0.0050,000.00      100,000.00         50,000.0050213050
               Rescue Eqpt.

          Repairs And Maintenance - Hospital Equipment        50,000.00            0.0050,000.00      100,000.00         50,000.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - It Equipment         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - Office Equipment         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050213050
          Repairs And Maintenance - Transportation       300,000.00       27,200.00300,000.00      600,000.00        272,800.0050213060
               Equipment

          Taxes, Duties And Licenses        15,000.00            0.0015,000.00       30,000.00         15,000.0050216010
          Fidelity Bond Premiums             0.00       12,750.0020,000.00       20,000.00          7,250.0050216020
          Printing And Publication Expenses        25,000.00            0.0025,000.00       50,000.00         25,000.0050299020
          Rent Expenses         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050299050
          Membership Dues And Contributions To         2,500.00            0.002,500.00        5,000.00          2,500.0050299060
               Organizations

            0.00      144,587.08    8,736,904.00    8,736,904.00      8,592,316.92OTHER PURPOSES
     a.) Personal Services             0.00      144,587.088,736,904.00    8,736,904.00      8,592,316.92

            0.00      144,587.08    8,736,904.00    8,736,904.00      8,592,316.9299986. Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund/Aid to Component Barangays
            0.00      144,587.08    8,736,904.00    8,736,904.00      8,592,316.92100     a.) Personal Services

          Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund-peemo             0.00       86,489.23679,162.00      679,162.00        592,672.7750104990
          Mpbf - Ddoph Laak             0.00            0.00552,349.00      552,349.00        552,349.0050104990
          Mpbf - Ddoph Maragusan             0.00            0.00533,969.00      533,969.00        533,969.0050104990
          Mpbf - Ddoph Pantukan             0.00       53,097.851,031,587.00    1,031,587.00        978,489.1550104990
          Mpbf-ddoph Montevista             0.00        5,000.005,939,837.00    5,939,837.00      5,934,837.0050104990

      900,000.00            0.00            0.00      900,000.00              0.00Continuing Appropriation
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     a.) Capital Outlay       900,000.00            0.000.00      900,000.00              0.00

      900,000.00            0.00            0.00      900,000.00              0.00HEALTH AND HOSPITAL SERVICES
     a.) Capital Outlay       900,000.00            0.000.00      900,000.00              0.00

      100,000.00            0.00            0.00      100,000.00              0.0044211. Provincial Economic Enterprise Management Office
      100,000.00            0.00            0.00      100,000.00              0.00300     a.) Capital Outlay

          Land (survey/titling-hospital Lots Of Montevista       100,000.00            0.000.00      100,000.00              0.0010701010
               And Laak)

      800,000.00            0.00            0.00      800,000.00              0.004421-42. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Maragusan
      800,000.00            0.00            0.00      800,000.00              0.00300     a.) Capital Outlay

          1 Unit Photocopier Heavy Duty       100,000.00            0.000.00      100,000.00              0.0010705020
          2 Units Automatic External Defibrillator       400,000.00            0.000.00      400,000.00              0.0010705110
          2 Units Portable Suction Machine       200,000.00            0.000.00      200,000.00              0.0010705110
          10 Units Office Table       100,000.00            0.000.00      100,000.00              0.0010707010

            0.00            0.00    2,383,629.00    2,383,629.00      2,383,629.00Continuing Allotment
     a.) Capital Outlay             0.00            0.002,383,629.00    2,383,629.00      2,383,629.00

            0.00            0.00    2,383,629.00    2,383,629.00      2,383,629.00HEALTH AND HOSPITAL SERVICES
     a.) Capital Outlay             0.00            0.002,383,629.00    2,383,629.00      2,383,629.00

            0.00            0.00    1,189,049.00    1,189,049.00      1,189,049.0044211. Provincial Economic Enterprise Management Office
            0.00            0.00    1,189,049.00    1,189,049.00      1,189,049.00300     a.) Capital Outlay

          Hospitals And Health Centers             0.00            0.00604,004.00      604,004.00        604,004.0010704030
          Construction Of Septic Vault             0.00            0.00585,045.00      585,045.00        585,045.0010704990

            0.00            0.00      629,160.00      629,160.00        629,160.004421-12. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Montevista
            0.00            0.00      629,160.00      629,160.00        629,160.00300     a.) Capital Outlay

          Construction Of Septic Vault             0.00            0.00500,000.00      500,000.00        500,000.0010703990
          Duplicator Machine, Heavy Duty 1 Unit             0.00            0.0025,000.00       25,000.00         25,000.0010705020
          Photocopier, Heavy Duty 1 Unit             0.00            0.0017,000.00       17,000.00         17,000.0010705020
          Computer Printer-laserjet (10 Units @ 15,000)             0.00            0.0050.00           50.00             50.0010705030
          Desktop Computer (3 Units @35,000)             0.00            0.0029,100.00       29,100.00         29,100.0010705030
          Document Scanner, Feeder Type (4 Units @ 35,000)             0.00            0.0058,010.00       58,010.00         58,010.0010705030

            0.00            0.00      250,005.00      250,005.00        250,005.004421-23. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Pantukan
            0.00            0.00      250,005.00      250,005.00        250,005.00300     a.) Capital Outlay

          Serufuge Machine 1 Unit             0.00            0.00250,005.00      250,005.00        250,005.0010705110
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            0.00            0.00      110,025.00      110,025.00        110,025.004421-34. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Laak
            0.00            0.00      110,025.00      110,025.00        110,025.00300     a.) Capital Outlay

          Purchase Of Computer Units With Printer And             0.00            0.0010,025.00       10,025.00         10,025.0010705030
               Complete Accessories

          Medical Equipment             0.00            0.00100,000.00      100,000.00        100,000.0010705110

            0.00            0.00      205,390.00      205,390.00        205,390.004421-45. Davao De Oro Provincial Hospital-Maragusan
            0.00            0.00      205,390.00      205,390.00        205,390.00300     a.) Capital Outlay

          7 Units Of Aircondition 1.5hp (semi Private Room)             0.00            0.00105,000.00      105,000.00        105,000.0010705020
          7 Units Computer Set With Complete Accessories             0.00            0.00350.00          350.00            350.0010705030
               And Printer

          20 Units Mechanical Bed With Mattress With 2             0.00            0.00100,040.00      100,040.00        100,040.0010705110
               Cranks, With Side Rails And Wheels

Noted by:Reviewed by:Prepared by:
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